

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

US ARMY INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT COMMAND HEADQUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARMY GARRISON OKINAWA UNIT 35114 APO AP 96376-5114

COMMAND POLICY 420-1.25

AMIM-JNO-LF (420-1ppp1)

16 July 2021

MEMORANDUM FOR DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: U.S. Army Garrison (USAG) Okinawa Command Fire Prevention and Life Safety Policy

1. REFERENCES:

- a. Army Regulation 420-1 (Army Facilities Management).
- b. Department of Defense Instruction (DoDI) 6055.06 Department of Defense (DoD) Fire and Emergency Services (F&ES) Program, 3 October 2019.
- 2. POLICY. Effective 7 July 2021, USAG Okinawa has established a Command Policy for Fire Prevention and Life Safety that is outlined in USAG Okinawa Fire Prevention and Life Safety Standard Operating Procedure 420-1.25 for all USAG Okinawa installations.
- 3. The USAG Okinawa Directorate of Emergency Services' (DES) Fire and Emergency Services (F&ES) Division will serve as the coordinating and enforcement authority for USAG Okinawa, which includes all personnel operating on and facilities located on USAG Okinawa installations.
- 4. The point of contact for this policy is the USAG Okinawa DES-F&ES Fire Chief, at DSN (315)652-4677.

Encl

USAG Okinawa SOP 420-1.25, 7 July 2021

RYAN S. GLADDING

LTC, PO

Commanding

DISTRIBUTION:

Α

В

D

E